Long-Term Clients In Institutions For People With Intellectual Disabilities By Sex, Age-Group And Region, 1997-2014

1997

Institutions for people with  Region of Kainuu male 0
intellectual disabilities, long- female 4
term clients aged 0-17, on 31 combined 4
Dec Region of Lapland male 13
female 2

combined 15

Region of North male 5

Ostrobothnia female 6

combined 11

Institutions for people with  Region of Kainuu male 37
intellectual disabilities, long- female 19
term clients aged 18-64, on combined 56
31 Dec Region of Lapland male 95
female 65

combined 160

Region of North  male 125

Ostrobothnia female 87

combined 212

Institutions for people with  Region of Kainuu male 0
intellectual disabilities, long- female 1
term clients aged 65-74, on combined 1
31 Dec Region of Lapland male 2
female 1

combined 3

Region of North  male 2

Ostrobothnia female 3

combined 5

Institutions for people with  Region of Kainuu male 0
intellectual disabilities, long- female 0
term clients aged 75 and over, combined 0
on 31 Dec Region of Lapland male 0
female 2

combined 2

Region of North male 1

Ostrobothnia female 0

combined 1

Institutions for people with ~ Region of Kainuu male 0
intellectual disabilities, long- female 0
term clients aged 75-79, on combined 0
31 De Region of Lapland male 0
female 0

combined 0

Region of North male 1

Ostrobothnia female 0

1

combined

1998
2

3

5
12
2
14
6

4
10
33
15
48
89
62
151
112
71
183

o

P OPFRPPFPOPFPOOORFRPROFRPDNRPFPPOOOWNEPRERPPEPODNMNDND

1999
0

2

2
12
3
15
3

1

4
28
11
39
77
49
126
96
55
151

o

P OPFPRPPFPOPFPOOORFRPRORFRPRPFPOPOOOOWWMNMNDMNOLPRLE

2000

~NO R, ONRF R

28
11
39
71
51
122
102
61
163

P OFRPNPFPPFPOOORFPROFPDNPFPPOOOUGIWMNOOOLPR PO

2001

o 01O 0O1TWwN -

27
14
41
71
47
118
107
66
173

o

OO O NP P OOOFPOFPNPPOOOUIRPFP OOOLR P

N
o
o
~NNO PP OO WD

ANWENRE
oD WN

114
106

66
172

o

NNONPFPPFPOOOWMNMNEDNRFPPFPOOOOGNMWEPRPFPORLEPE

2003

~NOoO R, o RN

18
13
31
67
33
100
102
68
170

o

WWOPRPRPFPOOOOPPWEFPEDNPPOOODWOWWWOLRrLPEF

N
o
o
I

H
NBROUOFR,MNDMNWEPR

O W aawkEk N
NWO b~ wWweEk

103

()]
w

166

o

NNOPRFPPFPOOOOWMNPEFENPFPPOOOORFR OGIOINAPEFP PP

2005

NP~ DNODNDOOTODN

23
14
37
56
29
85
95
57
152

o

OO OO0 OO OO O0OPFrRPOF NP P OOOPRPFPWRARWEDNDN

133

OO OO OO OO OO0 O0OONPFP P OOOPRRPFRPLWWDNEDNDNO

2007

O oI NDWNMNDNO

16
21
14
35
44
25
69
90
46
136

o

P P OOO0OO0OO0CO0OO0ORPPFPOOOOO0OOCORPLP WOILWONDNDN

2008

o O1T W iNO O) O

17
11
28
40
26
66
83
43
126

N

PP OOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0ORPRPOOOCOOOCONONIENMNMNNDDNO

2009

O© 01T W N O1 -

19
11
30
36
27
63
71
36
107

[

P P OOO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0ORFRPPFPOOOODODODODOCDOOO PMNDNPEO

2010

el
OCONOODUTINWN TN

NN BDBODNOWDN
= 00 W O N O w ol

[eNeloloelolNololoelNoelNelNellellollolielololollo) B _JN- NN ORIl @]

2011

O, WEF, O WW

NN D ONODNE R B
= 01O © © NN 0O 0o b

OO O OO0 OO0 0D0DO0DOLODOLODOLODOoODOoO o O PP WOUIWN - O

2012

DO PR~ PO OWWOUIN W

NN PO DNON =
P O OCTOOON W

OO O PFRP P OOO0OO0ODO0ODO0OORFRPFPFOOOOPRRPFPLWUIN WO OO

N
o
-
w

OO O OO NDWEDNDNDN

DN DB OODNDNDDN =
A OO NN

OO O0OPFRPRPFPOOOO0ODO0OOORrRrPFPOOCOOPMMOPOOOWOUIOOO

N
o
=y
IS

OO U OO R~PFPWWENDN

ecNeoNoNolNeololNoeloNolNoNolNoelolNololNolNolNoll ol Jar-a o NeNe]



Institutions for people with
intellectual disabilities, long-
term clients aged 80-84, on
31 Dec

Institutions for people with
intellectual disabilities, long-
term clients aged 85 and over,
on 31 Dec

Institutions for people with
intellectual disabilities, long-
term clients in services
provided by non-profit
organisations or business
enterprises, on 31 Dec

Institutions for people with
intellectual disabilities, long-
term clients in services
provided by the municipality
or joint municipal board, on
31 Dec

Institutions for people with
intellectual disabilities, long-
term clients on 31 Dec

Region of Kainuu
Region of Lapland
Region of North
Ostrobothnia
Region of Kainuu
Region of Lapland
Region of North
Ostrobothnia
Region of Kainuu
Region of Lapland
Region of North
Ostrobothnia
Region of Kainuu
Region of Lapland
Region of North
Ostrobothnia
Region of Kainuu

Region of Lapland

Region of North
Ostrobothnia

male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined

© THL, Statistics and Indicator Sotkanet.fi 2005-2021

OO O O AR O OONONODOORFRPR P OOODODOODORFrRPFrFOOoOOoODOo

a1 NN W
o b~

110
70
180
129
91
220
37
24
61
110
70
180
133
96
229

I NN W
O O 01T OO0 OO0 OO0 O0ODO0ODO0OORFRPR P OOODODO0ODO0ODODODOOOOoOOo

102
66
168
120
77
197
35
20
55
102
66
168
120
77
197

O OO OO OO0 ODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODODOD OO0 O0DO0DO0ODO0ODO0OOOOoOo

g O PPN
A~ O DN DS OOO

144
103
59
162
28
14
42
90
54
144
103
59
162

O OO OO OO0 ODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0DO0D0O0ODO0ODO0OOOOoOo

133
112

69
181

cNeoNeoNolNololNolololNololNolololNoelNolNoll el lielelNe oo o)

125
115
75
190
28
17
45
77
48
125
115
75
190

ecNeoNeololNololNoloelolololNolololNoelolNoell el llelelNelNoNe o)

123
117
77
194
26
17
43
80
43
123
117
77
194

[eNeoNeolNololNolNololNoelNoeloelolololNolNeolNoll Siell i el lelelNe)

111
113

76
189

[eNeoNeolNeoleoleolololololoeliolololololNoell el i el HelelNe

WO WkrFrN
©O© 01O NN O

104
117
70
187
22
17
39
65
39
104
117
70
187

OO OO OO0 O0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0OO0OO OO PFrRPOFPNPEFPPF OOO

O W bbELDN
o101 O &~ © 01 O

106
62
168
25
19
44
60
35
95
106
62
168

OO OO0 O OO0 OO O0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0OD OO0 O0CCONNPEFPFOOOo

O WOk EPN
OB~ ODNOWO

104
48
152
23
19
42
56
34
90
104
48
152

cNeoNoNolNololNolololNololNoloelolNoelolNolNollololiollollo ool

103
54
157
21
18
39
49
30
79
103
54
157

cNeoNeoNeolNololNoloelolNololNolololoelololoellololiolollo ol oo

140
19
17
36
44
31
75
91
49

140

ecNeoNeololNololNoleloloelolollololelollolellolielio oo ool o)

129
21
16
37
40
32
72
86
43

129

O O OO OO OO O0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODOODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0DO0ODO0ODOOOOoOOo

OO OO OO0 O0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0DO0ODO0ODOOO oo

O WOUITOOO WWWENOWOAIODD WWWEDN
O P 0000 WOUITUTWN OF 0000 WO orTwN o

O O OO OO OO O0ODODO0ODO0ODO0ODODODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0DO0DO0ODO0ODOOO oo

O WO NWWN = 00 WUl N W Wi =
O BRARDNNPAEOOO OO PR~ANDNLPDSOWOOWO

M NeoNolNolNololNoloelNolNoloNolNoNoNoelolNolNoelNolNollelolNellolNolNollolNo]

NN DO WWN P NN DO WWN =
~NO OO OWWOHO O NNOWOWWOWwWwOo o o

(el Dl D eoNeololNoleloleoloNolNolNoNoelolNolNoelNolNolloelolellolNollolo o]

A DNDDNDOOITNNWE B RPN OOINWE
P OPFRPNPPOWOINOOORFR,NDPWO N



	SOTKAnet

