Long-Term Clients In Institutions For People With Intellectual Disabilities By Sex, Age-Group And Region, 1997-2014

			1997	1998	1999	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014
Institutions for people with	Region of Kainuu	male	0	2	0	1	1	3	2	1	2	1	0	0	1	2	3	3	2	2
intellectual disabilities, long-		female	4	3	2	1	2	2	2	3	3	3	2	6	5	5	3	2	2	1
term clients aged 0-17, on 31		combined	4	5	2	2	3	5	4	4	5	4	2	6	6	7	6	5	4	3
Dec	Region of Lapland	male	13	12	12	8	5	5	5	4	2	1	3	2	2	3	1	3	3	3
		female	2	2	3	1	0	1	1	1	2	2	2	3	3	2	3	3	2	1
	D ' CN 4	combined	15	14	15	9	5	6	6	5	4	3 10	10	5	5	5	4	6	5	4
	Region of North	male	5	6	3	/	5	7	/	8	1	10	10	6	9	6	6	4	4	0
	Ostrobothnia	female	6 11	4 10	1	12) 11	1.4	12	12	4 11	5 15	0 1 <i>6</i>) 11	6 15	6	10	4	3 9	5
Institutions for mosple with	Dagion of Voinny	combined	11 37	10 33	28	12 28	11 27	14 23	12 18	12 21	11 23	15 22	16 21	11 17	15 19	12 16	10 18	8 16	15	<i>5</i>
Institutions for people with	Region of Kainuu	male female	37 19	15	11	11	14	23 14	13	13	23 14	14	14	11	19	9	10	7	13 7	6
intellectual disabilities, long-		combined	56	48	39	39	41	37	31	34	37	36	35	28	30	25	28	23	22	12
term clients aged 18-64, on 31 Dec	Region of Lapland	male	95	89	39 77	71	71	74	67	59	56	53	44	40	36	33	32	32	28	27
31 Dec	Region of Lapland	female	65	62	49	51	47	40	33	33	29	29	25	26	27	29	27	28	27	22
		combined	160	151	126	122	118	114	100	92	85	82	69	66	63	62	59	60	55	49
	Region of North	male	125	112	96	102	107	106	102	103	95	91	90	83	71	49	49	45	40	20
	Ostrobothnia	female	87	71	55	61	66	66	68	63	57	42	46	43	36	29	26	29	24	15
	Ostroootimu	combined	212	183	151	163	173	172	170	166	152	133	136	126	107	78	75	74	64	35
Institutions for people with	Region of Kainuu	male	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1	1	1	0	0	0
intellectual disabilities, long-	11081011 01 120111010	female	1	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	2	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
term clients aged 65-74, on		combined	1	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	2	2	2	2	1	1	1	0	0	0
31 Dec	Region of Lapland	male	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	2	2	2	2	2	3	5	3
	C I	female	1	1	2	0	0	1	3	4	3	2	3	2	2	2	3	2	3	1
		combined	3	1	2	0	0	1	3	5	4	3	5	4	4	4	5	5	8	4
	Region of North	male	2	1	3	2	1	3	3	5	3	3	3	2	6	4	3	3	4	1
	Ostrobothnia	female	3	2	3	3	4	2	0	1	1	1	1	0	0	1	1	1	0	0
		combined	5	3	6	5	5	5	3	6	4	4	4	2	6	5	4	4	4	1
Institutions for people with	Region of Kainuu	male	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
intellectual disabilities, long-		female	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
term clients aged 75 and over	,	combined	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
on 31 Dec	Region of Lapland	male	0	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
		female	2	1	0	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0
		combined	2	2	1	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0
	Region of North	male	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Ostrobothnia	female	0	0	0	0	0	2	3	2	0	0	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0
	D : 017 :	combined	1	1	1	1	1	3	4	3	1	0	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0
Institutions for people with	Region of Kainuu	male	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
intellectual disabilities, long-		female	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
term clients aged 75-79, on	D	combined	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
31 De	Region of Lapland	male	0	1	1	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	U 1	0	0
		female	0	0	U 1	1	1	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	U	0	U	1	1	0
	Dagion of North	combined male	0	1 1	1 1	<i>L</i> 1	$\frac{2}{0}$	2	0	0	0	0	0	$0 \\ 0$	$0 \\ 0$	$0 \\ 0$	$0 \\ 0$	1	0	0
	Region of North	female	U 1	1	0	0	0	$0 \\ 2$	3	2	0	$0 \\ 0$	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	$0 \\ 0$
	Ostrobothnia	combined	1	1	1	1	0	2	3	2	0	0	1	1	1	0	0		0	0
		comonied	1	1	1	1	U	2	3	2	U	U	1	1	1	U	U	0	U	U

Institutions for people with	Region of Kainuu	male	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
intellectual disabilities, long-		female	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
term clients aged 80-84, on		combined	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
31 Dec	Region of Lapland	male	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
		female	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
		combined	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Region of North	male	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Ostrobothnia	female	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	combined	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Institutions for people with	Region of Kainuu	male	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
intellectual disabilities, long-	_	female	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
term clients aged 85 and ove		combined	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
on 31 Dec	Region of Lapland	male	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
on 31 Dec	region of Eupland	female	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
		combined	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Region of North	male	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Ostrobothnia	female	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Ostrobotima	combined	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Institutions for people with	Region of Kainuu	male	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
intellectual disabilities, long-	_	female	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
term clients in services		combined	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
provided by non-profit	Region of Lapland	male	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Region of Lapland	female	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
organisations or business		combined	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
enterprises, on 31 Dec	Region of North	male	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Ostrobothnia	female	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
	Ostrobotiilla	combined	9	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
Institutions for people with	Region of Kainuu	male	35	35	28	29	28	26	20	22	25	23	21	19	21	19	22	19	17	8
intellectual disabilities, long-		female	24	20	14	13	17	17	16	17	19	19	18	17	16	14	13	9	9	7
term clients in services		combined	59	55	42	42	45	43	36	39	44	42	39	36	37	33	35	28	26	15
provided by the municipality	Region of Lapland	male	110	102	90	80	77	80	73	65	60	56	49	44	40	38	35	38	36	33
	Region of Lapland	female	70	66	54	53	48	43	38	39	35	34	30	31	32	33	33	34	33	24
or joint municipal board, on		combined	180	168	144	133	125	123	111	104	95	90	79	75	72	71	68	72	69	57
31 Dec	Region of North	male	129	120	103	112	115	117	113	117	106	104	103	91	86	59	58	52	48	21
	Ostrobothnia	female	91	77	59	69	75	77	76	70	62	48	54	49	43	36	31	34	29	19
	Ostrobotiilla	combined	220	197	162	181	190	194	189	187	168	152	157	140	129	95	89	86	27 77	40
Institutions for people with	Region of Kainuu	male	37	35	28	29	28	26	20	22	25	23	21	19	21	19	22	19	17	8
1 1	· ·	female	24	20	14	13	28 17	20 17	16	17	19	19	18	17	16	14	13	9	9	7
intellectual disabilities, long-		combined	61	55	42	42	45	43	36	39	44	42	39	36	37	33	35	28	26	15
term clients on 31 Dec	Region of Lapland	male	110	102	90	80	4 3	80	73	65	60	56	49	30 44	40	38	35	38	36	33
	region of Lapland	female	70	66	54	53	48	43	38	39	35	34	30	31	32	33	33	36 34	33	24
		combined	180	168	34 144	133	48 125	123	38 111	39 104	95	90	30 79	75	32 72	33 71	55 68	72	55 69	57
	Region of North	male	133	120	103	112	115	123	111	104	93 106	90 104	103	73 91	86	59	58	52	69 48	21
	•				103 59			77	76	70	62	48	103 54	91 49	43	39 36	38 31	34	48 29	20
	Ostrobothnia	female combined	96 229	77 197		69 191	75 190												29 77	
		combined	22 9	19/	162	181	190	194	189	187	168	152	157	140	129	95	89	86	//	41